
 

CITY OF FOREST PARK 

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY REGULAR MEETING 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 at 5:30 PM 
City Hall-Council Chambers 

Website: www.forestparkga.gov  
Phone Number: (404) 363.2454 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
745 Forest Parkway 

Forest Park, GA 30297 

AGENDA 

 

Billy Freeman Jr., Chairman 

Alvin Patton, Vice Chairman 

Felicia Davis, Member 

Hector Gutierrez, Member 

Bennett Joiner, Member 

Victoria Williams, Member 

Rhonda Wright, Member  

 

VIRTUAL MEETING NOTICE: 

To watch the meeting via YouTube- https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCfdKVXULX-atsOUjfM3H1zg 

The meeting will be livestreamed and available on the City's YouTube page- "City of Forest Park GA" 

 

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME: 

ROLL CALL: 

ADOPTION OF AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS/DELETIONS: 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 
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Forest Park, GA Development Authority Regular Meeting Agenda 10/23/2024 
 

 

1. Approval of August 28, 2024 Meeting Minutes 

NEW BUSINESS: 

2. Financial Report 

3. Update: Main Street Program & Events 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT UPDATE: 

OLD BUSINESS: 

EXECUTIVE SESSION: (When an Executive Session is required, one will be called for the following issues: 
Personnel, Litigation or Real Estate) 

ADJOURNMENT: 

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for meetings should notify the 
City Clerk’s Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 404-366-4720. 
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CITY OF FOREST PARK 

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY REGULAR MEETING 
Wednesday, August 28, 2024 at 5:30 PM 

City Hall-Council Chambers 

Website: www.forestparkga.gov  
Phone Number: (404) 363.2454 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
745 Forest Parkway 

Forest Park, GA 30297 

MINUTES 

 
Billy Freeman, Jr., Chairman 
Alvin Patton, Vice Chairman 

Felicia Davis, Member 
Hector Gutierrez, Member 
Bennett Joiner, Member 

Victoria Williams, Member 
Rhonda Wright, Member  

MEETING NOTICE: 

CDC requirements of masks and social distancing will be adhered. 

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME: Vice Chairman, Alvin Patton, called the Development Authority meeting to order on 
August 28, 2024, to order at 5:35pm. 

PRESENT: 
Billy Freeman, Jr. 
Alvin Patton 
Felicia Davis 
Bennett Joiner 
Victoria Williams  
Rhonda Wright 

ALSO PRESENT: 
Kirby Glaze, Development Authority General Counsel 
Bobby Jinks, Director of Public Works 
S. Marsellas Williams, Director of Economic Development 
Charise Clay, Economic Development Staff Assistant 

ADOPTION OF AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS/DELETIONS: Felicia Davis made a motion to adopt the agenda 
without any additions/ deletions. Victoria Williams seconded the motion. Motion approved unanimously. 
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Forest Park, GA Development Authority Regular Meeting Minutes 8/28/2024 
 

 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 
Approval of July 10, 2024, Meeting Minutes: Bennett Joiner made a motion to approve the July 10, 2024, 
meeting minutes. Rhonda Wright seconded the motion. Motion approved unanimously. 

NEW BUSINESS: 
C-Suite Studios Presentation on 850 Main Street: 

• Sandy Epstein with Sea Studios presented renderings for the redevelopment of 850 Main Street. The 
current building will remain, but the exterior will be altered. Modifications will include a new parking layout, 
updated landscaping, and outside seating. The interior of the building will be built to suit the tenant 
occupying the space. The board wishes to put the exterior redevelopment scope of work out for bid.  

Economic Development Update: 
S. Marsellas Williams delivered the update: 

• The city hosted a successful trolley tour; where residents, community stakeholders, and leaders can 
interactively learn about all the greatness that is Forest Park. The next tour dates are September 18, 2024, 
and October 16, 2024, from 12pm-2pm. He met with several retailers and real estate brokers & developers 
interested in doing business within the City. Blues on Main is a blues concert at the fountain on Main Street 
slated for October 11, 2024. Up Early on Main is an early morning event with breakfast, yoga, and a dog 
park happening on September 21, 2024, from 8am-11am. A ribbon cutting for Lingo Staffing was also held 
within the last month. The Economic Development department partnered with Clayton State’s Small 
Business Development Center to host “Grow Your Business”; a seminar where small businesses can 
receive one-on-one business coaching and development. 

OLD BUSINESS: 

EXECUTIVE SESSION: (When an Executive Session is required, one will be called for the following issues: 
Personnel, Litigation or Real Estate) 

ADJOURNMENT: 

Felicia Davis made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:01pm. Victoria Williams seconded the motion. Motion 
approved unanimously. 

 

 

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for meetings should notify the 
City Clerk’s Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 404-366-4720. 
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For Management Review Only

City of Forest Park - Development Authority

September 30, 2024

Prepared by

Marshall Jones

Prepared on

October 2, 2024
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Statement of Financial Position
As of September 30, 2024

Total

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

First Horizon #0373 2,266,068.12

Total Bank Accounts 2,266,068.12

Total Current Assets 2,266,068.12

TOTAL ASSETS $2,266,068.12

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Total Liabilities

Equity

Opening Balance Equity 1,376,594.49

Retained Earnings -506,958.73

Net Revenue 1,396,432.36

Total Equity 2,266,068.12

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $2,266,068.12
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Statement of Activity by Month
January - September, 2024

Jan 2024 Feb 2024 Mar 2024 Apr 2024 May 2024 Jun 2024 Jul 2024 Aug 2024 Sep 2024 Total

REVENUE

PILOT Revenue 1,155,000.00 1,155,000.00

Proceeds from 696 Main Street 350,000.00 350,000.00

Rental income 51,425.81 1,425.81 5,703.24 2,875.07 61,429.93

Total Revenue 51,425.81 0.00 1,425.81 0.00 0.00 5,703.24 350,000.00 0.00 1,157,875.07 1,566,429.93

GROSS PROFIT 51,425.81 0.00 1,425.81 0.00 0.00 5,703.24 350,000.00 0.00 1,157,875.07 1,566,429.93

EXPENDITURES

Bank Charges 15.00 15.00

Consultants 5,000.00 3,100.00 15,000.00 72,567.88 95,667.88

Facade Grant Award 15,000.00 7,500.00 22,500.00

Legal & Professional Fees 0.00

Accounting Services 1,188.50 1,005.00 317.01 110.50 1,098.50 155.50 3,875.01

Legal fees 2,500.00 7,800.00 2,500.00 2,525.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 22,825.00

Total Legal & Professional Fees 3,688.50 8,805.00 317.01 2,500.00 2,635.50 3,598.50 5,155.50 26,700.01

Office/General Administrative Expenditures 13.60 13.60 27.20

Property expenses 0.00

Electricity 630.41 2,503.92 158.69 1,955.68 1,034.34 1,447.88 7,730.92

Landscaping 700.00 700.00 1,001.75 6,020.56 3,110.28 3,110.28 14,642.87

Repair & Maintenance 849.11 488.69 849.11 8.26 294.18 2,489.35

Sanitation 350.55 50.47 115.41 129.88 646.31

Telephone 319.36 359.52 739.88 1,513.96 413.51 3,346.23

Water 839.42 635.54 316.36 995.04 565.66 3,352.02

Total Property expenses 3,688.85 4,328.15 1,683.68 2,746.03 4,668.76 6,716.10 4,852.34 3,523.79 32,207.70

Total Expenditures 7,377.35 15,000.00 20,633.15 7,000.69 5,259.63 10,404.26 25,343.20 82,575.72 3,523.79 177,117.79

NET OPERATING REVENUE 44,048.46 -15,000.00 -19,207.34 -7,000.69 -5,259.63 -4,701.02 324,656.80 -82,575.72 1,154,351.28 1,389,312.14

NET REVENUE $44,048.46 $ -15,000.00 $ -19,207.34 $ -7,000.69 $ -5,259.63 $ -4,701.02 $324,656.80 $ -82,575.72 $1,154,351.28 $1,389,312.14
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Statement of Activity Detail
January - September, 2024

Date Transaction Type Num Name Class Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

Ordinary Revenue/Expenditures

Revenue

PILOT Revenue

09/06/2024 Deposit General
Kroger Pilot Payment Check 
#6718 First Horizon #0373 1,155,000.00 1,155,000.00

Total for PILOT Revenue $1,155,000.00

Proceeds from 696 Main Street

07/03/2024 Deposit
City of Forest Park Downtown 
Development Authority

WIRE IN XXXXXXXX3784 
JEREMI K. PATTERSON First Horizon #0373 350,000.00 350,000.00

Total for Proceeds from 696 Main Street $350,000.00

Rental income

01/12/2024 Deposit Misc General DEPOSIT First Horizon #0373 51,425.81 51,425.81

03/01/2024 Deposit First Horizon DEPOSIT First Horizon #0373 1,425.81 52,851.62

06/28/2024 Deposit Fengate Towers DEPOSIT First Horizon #0373 5,703.24 58,554.86

09/06/2024 Deposit DEPOSIT First Horizon #0373 1,425.81 59,980.67

09/06/2024 Deposit DEPOSIT First Horizon #0373 1,449.26 61,429.93

Total for Rental income $61,429.93

Total for Revenue $1,566,429.93

Expenditures

Bank Charges

07/03/2024 Expenditure First Horizon General WIRE TRANSFER CHARGE First Horizon #0373 15.00 15.00

Total for Bank Charges $15.00

Consultants

04/17/2024 Expenditure Paramount Consulting General Check #1840 First Horizon #0373 5,000.00 5,000.00

06/21/2024 Expenditure Sea Studios General Check #1832 First Horizon #0373 3,100.00 8,100.00

07/17/2024 Expenditure Paramount Consulting General Check #1894 First Horizon #0373 5,000.00 13,100.00

07/17/2024 Expenditure Paramount Consulting General Check #1895 First Horizon #0373 5,000.00 18,100.00

07/29/2024 Expenditure Paramount Consulting General Check #1896 First Horizon #0373 5,000.00 23,100.00
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Date Transaction Type Num Name Class Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

08/26/2024 Expenditure Sea Studios General Check #1911 First Horizon #0373 29,985.38 53,085.38

08/26/2024 Expenditure Sea Studios General Check #1912 First Horizon #0373 37,582.50 90,667.88

08/30/2024 Expenditure Paramount Consulting General Check #1904 First Horizon #0373 5,000.00 95,667.88

Total for Consultants $95,667.88

Facade Grant Award

02/15/2024 Expenditure Atlas Strength and Conditioning Check # 1809 First Horizon #0373 15,000.00 15,000.00

03/18/2024 Expenditure E. Dixon LLC General Check #1829 First Horizon #0373 7,500.00 22,500.00

Total for Facade Grant Award $22,500.00

Legal & Professional Fees

Accounting Services

01/10/2024 Expenditure Marshall Jones & CO General Check #1792 First Horizon #0373 1,103.50 1,103.50

01/10/2024 Expenditure Marshall Jones & CO General Check #1796 First Horizon #0373 85.00 1,188.50

03/21/2024 Expenditure Marshall Jones & CO General Check #1821 First Horizon #0373 1,005.00 2,193.50

04/19/2024 Expenditure Marshall Jones & CO General Check #1838 First Horizon #0373 317.01 2,510.51

06/27/2024 Expenditure Marshall Jones & CO General Cehck #1882 First Horizon #0373 110.50 2,621.01

07/02/2024 Expenditure Marshall Jones & CO General Check #1862 First Horizon #0373 313.00 2,934.01

07/18/2024 Expenditure Marshall Jones & CO General Check #1891 First Horizon #0373 785.50 3,719.51

08/15/2024 Expenditure Marshall Jones & CO General Check #1900 First Horizon #0373 155.50 3,875.01

Total for Accounting Services $3,875.01

Legal fees

01/19/2024 Expenditure Hecht Walker Jordan General Check #1793 First Horizon #0373 2,500.00 2,500.00

03/25/2024 Expenditure Hecht Walker Jordan General Check #1820 First Horizon #0373 7,800.00 10,300.00

05/06/2024 Expenditure Hecht Walker Jordan General Check #1839 First Horizon #0373 2,500.00 12,800.00

06/25/2024 Expenditure Hecht Walker Jordan General Check #1853 First Horizon #0373 2,525.00 15,325.00

07/17/2024 Expenditure Hecht Walker Jordan General Check #1881 First Horizon #0373 2,500.00 17,825.00

08/06/2024 Expenditure Hecht Walker Jordan General Check #1898 First Horizon #0373 2,500.00 20,325.00

08/22/2024 Expenditure Hecht Walker Jordan General Check #1905 First Horizon #0373 2,500.00 22,825.00

Total for Legal fees $22,825.00

Total for Legal & Professional Fees $26,700.01
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Date Transaction Type Num Name Class Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

Office/General Administrative Expenditures

05/14/2024 Expenditure Truist General Check #1848 First Horizon #0373 13.60 13.60

07/31/2024 Expenditure
City of Forest Park Downtown 
Development Authority General

Check #1873 Reimbursement- 
stamps First Horizon #0373 13.60 27.20

Total for Office/General Administrative Expenditures $27.20

Property expenses

Electricity

01/08/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1791 First Horizon #0373 479.07 479.07

01/08/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1790 First Horizon #0373 151.34 630.41

03/20/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1826 First Horizon #0373 81.88 712.29

03/20/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1825 First Horizon #0373 47.26 759.55

03/20/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1824 First Horizon #0373 76.93 836.48

03/25/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1823 First Horizon #0373 2,297.85 3,134.33

04/19/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1833 First Horizon #0373 47.67 3,182.00

04/19/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1835 First Horizon #0373 47.42 3,229.42

04/19/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1834 First Horizon #0373 63.60 3,293.02

05/13/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1851 First Horizon #0373 47.31 3,340.33

05/13/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1849 First Horizon #0373 1,764.22 5,104.55

05/13/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1850 First Horizon #0373 63.90 5,168.45

05/13/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1852 First Horizon #0373 80.25 5,248.70

06/07/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1870 First Horizon #0373 78.05 5,326.75

06/07/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1868 First Horizon #0373 621.75 5,948.50

06/07/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1869 First Horizon #0373 231.92 6,180.42

06/07/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1871 First Horizon #0373 102.62 6,283.04

08/14/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1906 First Horizon #0373 231.33 6,514.37

08/14/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1907 First Horizon #0373 561.09 7,075.46

08/14/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1906 First Horizon #0373 522.61 7,598.07

08/14/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1909 First Horizon #0373 44.08 7,642.15

08/28/2024 Expenditure Georgia Power 850 Main Street Check #1913 First Horizon #0373 88.77 7,730.92

Total for Electricity $7,730.92

10

Item #2.



7/10

Date Transaction Type Num Name Class Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

Landscaping

01/08/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1784 First Horizon #0373 700.00 700.00

03/22/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1822 First Horizon #0373 700.00 1,400.00

06/11/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1872 First Horizon #0373 1,001.75 2,401.75

07/02/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1883 First Horizon #0373 936.76 3,338.51

07/02/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1885 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 4,375.27

07/02/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1884 First Horizon #0373 936.76 5,312.03

07/19/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1893 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 6,348.79

07/22/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1897 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 7,385.55

07/22/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1892 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 8,422.31

08/12/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1903 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 9,459.07

08/12/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1902 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 10,495.83

08/28/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1914 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 11,532.59

09/30/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1918 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 12,569.35

09/30/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1922 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 13,606.11

09/30/2024 Expenditure Anderson Lawn Care General Check #1919 First Horizon #0373 1,036.76 14,642.87

Total for Landscaping $14,642.87

Repair & Maintenance

01/09/2024 Expenditure Premier Elevator General Check #1798 First Horizon #0373 849.11 849.11

03/20/2024 Expenditure Mayer 696 Main Street Check #1828 First Horizon #0373 195.69 1,044.80

03/22/2024 Expenditure Door Resources 696 Main Street Check #1827 First Horizon #0373 293.00 1,337.80

04/22/2024 Expenditure Premier Elevator 850 Main Street Check #1831 First Horizon #0373 849.11 2,186.91

06/20/2024 Expenditure Home Depot Credit Services 696 Main Street Check #1865 First Horizon #0373 8.26 2,195.17

08/15/2024 Expenditure Premier Elevator General Check #1901 First Horizon #0373 294.18 2,489.35

Total for Repair & Maintenance $2,489.35

Sanitation

01/16/2024 Expenditure Waste Management 696 Main Street Check #1794 First Horizon #0373 144.35 144.35

01/29/2024 Expenditure Waste Management 696 Main Street Check #1806 First Horizon #0373 206.20 350.55

05/16/2024 Expenditure Waste Management 696 Main Street Check #1846 First Horizon #0373 50.47 401.02
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Date Transaction Type Num Name Class Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

06/11/2024 Expenditure Waste Management 696 Main Street Check #1863 First Horizon #0373 115.41 516.43

07/01/2024 Expenditure Waste Management 696 Main Street Check #1880 First Horizon #0373 129.88 646.31

Total for Sanitation $646.31

Telephone

01/10/2024 Expenditure AT&T General Check #1795 First Horizon #0373 100.80 100.80

01/29/2024 Expenditure AT&T General Check #1808 First Horizon #0373 218.56 319.36

04/22/2024 Expenditure AT&T 850 Main Street Check #1830 First Horizon #0373 359.52 678.88

05/15/2024 Expenditure AT&T 850 Main Street Check #1847 First Horizon #0373 739.88 1,418.76

06/12/2024 Expenditure AT&T 850 Main Street Check #1864 First Horizon #0373 902.48 2,321.24

06/28/2024 Expenditure AT&T 850 Main Street Check #1874 First Horizon #0373 611.48 2,932.72

09/30/2024 Expenditure AT&T 850 Main Street Check #1924 First Horizon #0373 413.51 3,346.23

Total for Telephone $3,346.23

Water

01/08/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 770 Main Street Check #1788 First Horizon #0373 31.45 31.45

01/08/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 760 Main Street Check #1786 First Horizon #0373 8.93 40.38

01/08/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy Check #1785 First Horizon #0373 170.38 210.76

01/08/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy B Check #1787 First Horizon #0373 42.13 252.89

01/08/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 371 Central Ave. House Check #1797 First Horizon #0373 2.25 255.14

01/08/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 769 Main Street Check #1789 First Horizon #0373 3.75 258.89

01/17/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 696 Main Street Check #1799 First Horizon #0373 169.37 428.26

01/17/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy Check #1800 First Horizon #0373 340.76 769.02

01/17/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 769 Main Street Check #1802 First Horizon #0373 7.50 776.52

01/17/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 770 Main Street Check #1801 First Horizon #0373 62.90 839.42

03/21/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy Check #1819 First Horizon #0373 170.38 1,009.80

03/21/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 696 Main Street Check #1812 First Horizon #0373 155.45 1,165.25

03/21/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 770 Main Street Check #1815 First Horizon #0373 25.73 1,190.98

03/21/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 760 Main Street Check #1813 First Horizon #0373 26.79 1,217.77

03/21/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 371 Central Ave. House Check #1817 First Horizon #0373 47.19 1,264.96

03/21/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 4888 Evans Drive Check #1811 First Horizon #0373 22.70 1,287.66
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Date Transaction Type Num Name Class Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

03/21/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 5035 Jonesboro Road Check #1816 First Horizon #0373 57.16 1,344.82

03/21/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy B Check #1814 First Horizon #0373 126.39 1,471.21

03/21/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 751-771 Main Street Check #1818 First Horizon #0373 3.75 1,474.96

04/22/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy B Check #1842 First Horizon #0373 42.13 1,517.09

04/22/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 5035 Jonesboro Road Check #1845 First Horizon #0373 29.94 1,547.03

04/22/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 371 Central Ave. House Check #1836 First Horizon #0373 22.47 1,569.50

04/22/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 4888 Evans Drive Check #1837 First Horizon #0373 11.35 1,580.85

04/22/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 760 Main Street Check #1841 First Horizon #0373 8.93 1,589.78

04/22/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 770 Main Street Check #1843 First Horizon #0373 31.16 1,620.94

04/22/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy Check #1844 First Horizon #0373 170.38 1,791.32

06/10/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 760 Main Street Check #1858 First Horizon #0373 8.93 1,800.25

06/10/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 770 Main Street Check #1857 First Horizon #0373 31.45 1,831.70

06/10/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 5035 Jonesboro Road Check #1856 First Horizon #0373 29.94 1,861.64

06/10/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 4888 Evans Drive Check #1867 First Horizon #0373 22.70 1,884.34

06/10/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 371 Central Ave. House Check #1866 First Horizon #0373 51.69 1,936.03

06/10/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy B Check #1859 First Horizon #0373 42.13 1,978.16

06/11/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 4888 Evans Drive Check #1855 First Horizon #0373 22.70 2,000.86

06/11/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 371 Central Ave. House Check #1854 First Horizon #0373 49.44 2,050.30

06/11/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy Check #1861 First Horizon #0373 170.38 2,220.68

06/28/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 5035 Jonesboro Road Check #1875 First Horizon #0373 59.88 2,280.56

06/28/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy Check #1876 First Horizon #0373 340.78 2,621.34

06/28/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 770 Main Street Check #1877 First Horizon #0373 62.90 2,684.24

06/28/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy B Check #1879 First Horizon #0373 84.26 2,768.50

06/28/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 760 Main Street Check #1878 First Horizon #0373 17.86 2,786.36

07/19/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 770 Main Street Check #1889 First Horizon #0373 62.90 2,849.26

07/19/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 760 Main Street Check #1887 First Horizon #0373 17.86 2,867.12

07/19/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 5035 Jonesboro Road Check #1886 First Horizon #0373 59.88 2,927.00

07/19/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy Check #1890 First Horizon #0373 340.76 3,267.76

07/19/2024 Expenditure Clayton County Water Authority 330 Forest Pkwy B Check #1888 First Horizon #0373 84.26 3,352.02

13

Item #2.



10/10

Date Transaction Type Num Name Class Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

Total for Water $3,352.02

Total for Property expenses $32,207.70

Total for Expenditures $177,117.79

Net Revenue $1,389,312.14
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